Power Rod
Actuators and components
2 1
 WARNING — USER RESPONSIBILITY
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR
RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.
• This document and other information from Parker-Hannifi n Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized
distributors provide product or system options for further investigation by users having technical expertise.

F: with flying leads,
P: for Compax3
Order code for PRR
Example PRR 25 04 S - 028 B - S - S 03 P
Model /size: 25
Forcer 04, 06, 08, 10
Winding
S: serial, P: Parallel
Stroke in mm:
028, 054, 079, 105, 131, 156,
182, 207, 233, 259, 284, 310
Guiding bushings:
B- ball bushings
P-polymer sliding bushings
Environment:
S: standard, F: Food
Connection Type:
S: flexible, R: highly flexible
Cable length:
03: 3m, 05: 5m
Cable connection:
F: with flying leads,
P: for Compax3
E
d
. 2
01
0-
09
-2
9
Your local authorized Parker distributor
Europe, Middle East, Africa
AE – United Arab Emirates, Dubai
Tel:  +971 4 8127100
AT – Austria, Wiener Neustadt
Tel:  +43 (0)2622 23501-0
AT – Eastern Europe, Wiener
Neustadt
Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501 900
AZ – Azerbaijan, Baku
Tel: +994 50 2233 458
BE/LU – Belgium, Nivelles
Tel: +32 (0)67 280 900
BY – Belarus, Minsk
Tel: +375 17 209 9399
CH – Switzerland, Etoy
Tel: +41 (0)21 821 87 00
CZ – Czech Republic, Klecany
Tel: +420 284 083 111
DE – Germany, Kaarst
Tel: +49 (0)2131 4016 0
DK – Denmark, Ballerup
Tel: +45 43 56 04 00
ES – Spain, Madrid
Tel: +34 902 330 001
FI – Finland, Vantaa
Tel: +358 (0)20 753 2500
parker.fi nland@parker.com
FR – France, Contamine s/Arve
Tel: +33 (0)4 50 25 80 25